ONLY Tab settings □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Cor. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): DMC ² Reyaltry Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Y □ Š No 3. Nature of conveyance: Š Assignment □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: November 8, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No (s) ○ 3/610, 752 Austronal numbers stached? □ Yes Š No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan G. Towner Internal Address: Eckert. Seamans Cherin A Mellott, LCC Street Address: 600 Gcant. Street 44th Ploor City: Pittsburgh Shee: PA 1P: 15219 (Attach duplicatio copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
1. Name of conveying party(les): DYC ² Royalty Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes & No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Security Agreement □ Other □ Other Execution Date: November 8, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No (s) □ Og/610.752 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan G. Towner Internal Address: Eckert. Seamans Cherin & Nellott. LLC Street Address: 600 Grant. Street 44th 21cor City: Prankfurt, Seamans Departy Deposit account number of applications and patents involved: □ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) · Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	ONLY 12.4 Patent and Trademark Office		
DMC Pegussa Metals Catalysts Name: Carder AG S. Nature of conveyance: Discourity Agreement	To the Honorable Con 101567504 ~			
Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Q Y \(\s \tilde{\text{No}} \) No Street Address: Street Ad	Name of conveying party(ies):			
Internal Address: Inte	DMC ² Royalty Company	Name: Cerdec AG Name: Cerdec AG		
Street Address: Street Address: Street Addr	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ② No	Internal Address:		
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:			
City_ Frankfurt, SekkiX ZIP:	🖺 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address:		
City: Frankfurt: Seeks: ZIP: Execution Date: November 8, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with in new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/610,752 Additional numbers attached? © Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan G. Towner Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Seeks (37 CFR 3.41)	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Germany		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/610.752 Arkitional numbers attached? □ Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan G. Towner Name: Bekert Seamans Cherin & Eckert Seamans Cherin & Enclosed Mellott, LLC □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 600 Grant Street 44th 21coc City: Pittsburgh State: PA (P): 1/219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page # paying by deposit account) 21/2000 INKIUTEN 00000623 09510752 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coj y of the original document. Alan G. Towner Name of Person Signing 5 Indianal formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coj y of the original document. Alan G. Towner D 16	Other	City: Frankfurt, STANKX ZIP:		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/610,752 Auditional numbers attached? □ Yes to No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan G. Towner Alan G. Towner 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: November 8, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/610,752 Arkfitional numbers attached? □ Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan G. Towner Name: Alan G. Towner Net Enclosed Mellott, LLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 600 Grant Street 44th Floor City: Pittsburgh State: PA //P: 15219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Pittsburgh State: PA //P: 15219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) PStatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trug and correct and any attached copy is a rive co; y of the original document. Alan G. Towner Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Arkfitional numbers attached? □ Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 A United Statement and patents involved: 1 Alan G. Towner 11/30/30 Date	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
Arkfitional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan G. Towner Name: Alan G. Towner	If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
Arcitional numbers attached? D Yes 16 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Alan G. Towner	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan G. Towner Name: Bekert Seamans Cherin & Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		• •		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan G. Towner Name: Bekert Seamans Cherin 8 Mellott, LLC Mellott, LLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 600 Grant Street 44th Ploor City: Pittsburgh State: PA /IP: 15219 City: Pittsburgh O0000623 09610752 City: Discount Mellott On Not use this space if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a rue copy of the original document. Alan G. Towner Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 21/2000 DNGUYEN 00000623 09610752 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a rue copy of the original document. Alan G. Towner Name of Person Signing	Actificinal numbers at	tached? D. Yes 👸 No		
Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Enclosed Mellott, LLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 600 Grant Street 44th Floor City: Pittsburgh State: PA / IP: 1 5219 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a rue copy of the original document. Alan G. Towner Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) End Copy of the original document. Alan G. Towner Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Bi Enclosed Mellott, LLC	Name: Alan G. Towner	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Mellott, LLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 600 Grant Street 44th Floor City: Pittsburgh State: PA / IP: 13219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) P1/2000 DNGUYEN 00000623 09610752 Quite 1 300 DP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan G. Towner Name of Person Signing Dute	Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin &			
Street Address: 600 Grant Street 44th Floor City: Pittsburgh State: PA / IP: 15219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) P1/2000 DNGUYEN 00000623 09610752 G:581 40.00 00 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan G. Towner Name of Person Signing Date				
City: Pittsburgh State: PA (IP: 15219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) P1/2000 DNGUYEN 00000623 09610752 TC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan G. Towner: Alan G. Towner: Name of Person Signing Date		 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
City: Pittsburgh State: PA (IP: 15219) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) P1/2000 DNGUYEN 00000623 09610752 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan G. Towner Name of Person Signing Alan Signature (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE	Street Address: 600 Grant Street	8. Deposit account number:		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan G. Towner: Name of Person Signing Date	44th Floor			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan G. Towner Name of Person Signing Signature Date	City: Pittsburgh State: PA //P: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan G. Towner Name of Person Signing Signature Date	C1581 40.00 0p DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	vation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
	Alan G. Towner	1 X 16 llun 11/30/00		
I Office of the control of the contr	- *			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks; Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

DMC² ROYALTY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having offices at Suite 4, 2255-A Renaissance Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer and assign to DMC² DEGUSSA METALS CATALYSTS CERDEC AG, a German corporation of Frankfurt, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all its right, title and interest in countries foreign to the United States of America in and to the invention for

MANGANESE VANADIUM OXIDE PIGMENTS

described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, Serial No. 09/610,752. filed July 6, 2000 including (i) the authorization to file corresponding applications for patents or similar legal protection and continuations, continuations-in-part, supplementary disclosures, divisions or extension thereof in the name of DMC² DEGUSSA METALS CATALYSTS CERDEC AG in any country foreign to the United States in which an assignee can apply for a patent or similar legal protection, (ii) any and all rights under international treaties, conventions, agreements, charges and laws in respect of the said invention, especially the right to claim priority based on the said application for United States Letters Patent, (iii) any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in countries foreign to the United States of America, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent or similar legal protection for all countries foreign to the United States of America when granted, to be held and enjoyed by DMC² DEGUSSA METALS CATALYSTS CERDEC AG, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by DMC² ROYALTY COMPANY if this assignment and sale had not been made; and DMC² ROYALTY COMPANY hereby further covenants and agrees that DMC² ROYALTY COMPANY will at any time upon request, execute such additional assignments, confirmatory assignments and law papers as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable. testify in any legal processing, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements;

And, DMC² ROYALTY COMPANY does hereby authorize and request the appropriate authorities in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to DMC² DEGUSSA METALS CATALYSTS CERDEC AG.

Signed this	8th	day of	November	, 2000.

DMC² ROYALTY COMPANY

DAYID BOOCHINI

Treasurer

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/04/2000 REEL: 011355 FRAME: 0590